SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING AGENDA April 2nd, 2019 6:30 p.m.

Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order. Dan Ison, CJE
- 2 Review and Approval of March 19, 2019 Minutes Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval of Budget Transfers-Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 4. Review and Approval of Cash Transfers- Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 5. Review and Approval of County Invoices- Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 6. First Reading of the Ordinance adopting the Interlocal Agreement on Transient Room Tax-Hart Megibben, County Attorney
- 7. Review of purchase of 2007 Backhoe-Craig Myatt, Road Supervisor
- 8. First Reading of the revised Occupational Tax Ordinance-Hart Megibben, County Attorney
- 9. Review and Approval of EMS 911 Billing Contract-Jerrett Barnes, Chief of Operations
- 10. Review and Approval of job descriptions for coroner's office-**Jeff Ivers**, **Coroner**
 - Deputy Coroner
 - Transporter
- 11. Review and Approval to surplus a 2010 Ford Crown Victoria, VIN # 2FABP7BVOAX121447 from Sheriff's Department-**Dan Ison, CJE**
- 12. Review and Approval to change Stratton Center rental rates-Dan Ison, CJE
 - \$100.00 hourly rate with minimum of 3 hours for large room
 - \$75.00 hourly rate with minimum of 3 hours for small room
 - We will grandfather all non-profit groups already in our system.
 - All new non-profit will need to show proof of 501c

- 13. Review and Approval for sponsorship contribution for Bagdad Days 2019-**Dan Ison CJE**
- 14. Committee Reports
- 15. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations including auxiliary aids contact the Shelby County Judge-Executive's Office-April Skelton, ADA Coordinator at (502) 633-1220 at least one week in advance of the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.